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FEES AND EXPENSES

Note: Fees are subject to change by the Trustees of the California State University and
Colleges. Auditors pay the same fees as students registered for credit. See Financial
Aids—Waiver of Fees for exceptions to the fees listed below.
Materials and service fee, per semester:
1 to 3.9 units
4 to 7.9 units
8 to 11.9 units.

12 and more UNtS s 59.00
Student Body Association fee * (not a state fee):
For each student enrolled for fewer than 8 UNits ......cccoeeeecivvrvieeesiinieee e, 5.00
For each student enrolled for 8 units or more R  SOS s VSR 10.00
Student Body Center fee (not a state fee):
For each student enrolled for fewer than 8 Units .........ccccvvvrereiniermernnesissisnsesens 5.00
For each student enrolled for 8 units or more.............. 5 10.00
Facilities fee, all students : : 3.00
Health Service fee (not a state fee), optional 2.00
Nonresident ** tuition fee (foreign and domestic), per semester in addmon to
other fees:
Each nonresident student enrolled for 15 units or More........ccovevvvvriveneeisncsierereenes 555.00
Each nonresident student enrolled for fewer than 15 units,
PELUIEOT FTACHON. suvivissisisipsssnsnssgosesvissssssmisssssisssssisssiasssissssasssmansssmssssisasisssonsisassvsnsse 37.00

Foreign visa student tuition fee—same as nonresident.
Extension, per unit:

Lecture or discussion course : 19.00
D et s b o el b o - R — 24.75
Science laboratory course........ . 38.00
Summer Session COUTrSES, PET UIIL ....cciirirreiniinenrcine s cesnene 24.00
Other fees:
Application for admission fee (nonrefundable) $20.00
Diploma fee (not a state fee) .. 4.50
Transcript of record........ccccoovn 1.00
Thesis binding fee (not a state fee), per copy (mcludes 25¢ sales tax) oo 5.25
Additional COPIES, PET COPY. yuvmewuciuossriresusensirsnnsyassossssssasssssastsessamssussasussnsyassossassassssssnsii 4.75
Foreign visa student health insurance fee (not a state fee) .......ocvvvvrrirecrererrnnns 15.00
Credential fee (collected for State Department of Education,
each BEBdORL). o A I e iion 20.00
Penalties:
Check returned for any cause ssomnmmmmanunimessnenRa R $2.00
Late registration (in addition to materials and service fee) .........c.vicinenens 5.00
Change of program after final filing date ..........cccoermimeiriervcce e 1.00
Failure to meet administratively required appointment or time limit . 2.00
Late filing of student DIOTTAIMNS, ity simsmms 2.00
Late filing of application for degree or credential .........cccooccovcniinincnininininnnrercnnacs 2.00
Lost or broken items cost or $1.00 if cost is less than $1.00.
Lost liRaEy items comuasmmmammnviis replacement cost plus $3.35 service charge.

Damaged library items .
Residence Hall rates:
Room and board, per semester each StUdent ... $464-645
(Includes room; up to nineteen (19) meals per week during the time college is
in session; campus and local telephone service.)

..50¢ up to replacement cost, plus $3.35 service charge

* In certain instances students may work on campus to earn back the amount of this fee, Application for the work must
be made to the Financial Aids Office at least two weeks prior to scheduled registration dates,

** A nonresident student is any person who has not been a bona fide resident of the State of California for more than one
year immediately preceding the last day a student may register without paying a late registration fee. The Fresno State
attorney on residence matters has sole authority to make resident determinations.
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